

Company announcement from Vestas Wind Systems A/S

Aarhus, 16 January 2016 Company announcement No. 1/2016 Page 1 of 1

Vestas receives a 15-year service contract extension for 570 MW in the USA

Vestas has received a 15-year extension to a service agreement for four wind power plants in California, with a total capacity of 570 MW.

Additional information:

Customer:	NRG
Project name(s):	Alta II, III, IV, and V
Location/Country:	Mojave, California
Number of MW/turbines:	570 MW/ 190 x V90-3.0 MW turbines
Duration of service contracts:	15 years
Contract scope:	The service contract encompasses the Vestas Active Output Management 5000.

Contact details

Vestas Wind Systems A/S, Denmark Hans Martin Smith, Senior Vice President, Investor Relations Tel: +45 9730 8209

Vestas-American Wind Technology Chris Brown, President

For more information, or to arrange an interview with Chris Brown, please contact:

Michael Zarin, Head of External Communications Tel: +45 4084 1526

Vestas Wind Systems A/S

Hedeager 42, 8200 Aarhus N, Denmark Tel: +45 9730 0000, Fax: +45 9730 0001, vestas@vestas.com, www.vestas.com Bank: Nordea Bank Danmark A/S, Reg. No.: 2100, Account No.: DKK 0651 117097 - EUR 5005 677997 Company Reg. No.: 10 40 37 82 Company Reg. Name: Vestas Wind Systems A/S